
 
Office Hours 

During school term, the College Office hours are 8am to 4pm, Monday to Friday. 
The College office will be attended from Monday, 14 January 2019. 

Please note the College office will be closed on Wednesday, 23 January 2019 to enable all staff to attend  

 

Important School Events for Term 1 2019 
 

➢ First Day of school for Prep, Year 7 and Year 11   Wednesday, 30 January 
 

➢ First Day of school for all other grades    Thursday, 31 January 
 

➢ General Parent Information Night – all welcome   Monday, 4 February 
➢ Swimming Carnival (for students 10 years and older)  Thursday, 7 February 
➢ P&F Family Fun Day      Saturday, 9 February 
➢ Year 11 Parent Information Night     Monday, 11 February 
➢ Year 9 Laptop Information Night    Tuesday, 12 February 
➢ Year 7 Camp       Wed 13 – Fri 15 February 
➢ Year 7 & 8 Laptop Information Night     Monday, 18 February 
➢ Opening School Mass & Induction of Student Leaders   Tuesday, 19 February 
➢ First P&F Meeting for 2019     Tuesday, 19 February 
➢ College Photo Day      Friday, 1 March 
➢ Ash Wednesday Liturgy      Wednesday, 6 March 
➢ Year 10 into 11 2020 Parent Information night   Tuesday, 26 March 
➢ Secondary Athletics Carnival     Wednesday, 3 April 
➢ Primary Athletics Carnival     Thursday, 4 April 
➢ Last day of Term 1      Friday, 5 April 

 

Textbooks 
Text books will be collected from the Library in class groups when school begins. 
 

Tuckshop 
The Tuckshop operates on Monday, Wednesday and Friday.  A menu and price list of items is available on the 
College website and parent portal. Items can also be purchased online through the Qkr App. 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Uniform Shop 
During the school term, the Uniform Shop operates on Wednesday from 8am to 11am and Thursday from 1pm to 
4pm. 
 
The Uniform Shop will be open for trade on the following days before school commences: 
Monday, 21 January – 8am to 4pm 
Tuesday, 22 January – 8am to 4pm 
Wednesday, 23 January – 7.30am to 1pm 
Thursday, 24 January - 12noon to 5pm 
Friday, 25 January – 7.30am to 1pm 
Tuesday, 29 January to Friday, 1 February – 8am to 4pm 

 

2019 Term Dates 
Term 1  Wednesday, 30 January to Friday, 5 April (10 weeks) 
Term 2  Tuesday, 23 April to Friday, 28 June (10 weeks) 
Term 3  Tuesday, 16 July to Friday, 20 September (10 weeks) 
Term 4  Wednesday, 9 October to Friday, 6 December (9 weeks) 
 

Pupil Free Days 
Tuesday, 29 January Pupil Free Day 
Monday, 15 July Pupil Free Day 
Tuesday, 8 October Pupil Free Day  
Monday, 21 October Pupil Free Day 
 

Public Holidays 
Monday, 28 January Australia Day Public Holiday 
Monday, 22 April Easter Monday Public Holiday 
Thursday, 25 April ANZAC Day Public Holiday 
Monday, 6 May  Labour Day Public Holiday 
Monday, 12 August Show Public Holiday 
Monday, 7 October Queen’s Birthday Public Holiday 
 

BCE Connect App 
If you haven’t done so as yet, I strongly encourage you to download the BCE Connect 
app. Within the app you will need to search for Saint Mary’s Catholic College, mark it 
as a favourite and log in using your normal portal credentials. This will ensure you 
have full access to all the information it provides: 
 

• A direct link to all our newsletters  

• A quick way to notify about a child’s absence from school  

• Announcements and the ability to receive push notifications so you don’t miss 
anything  

• Direct links to documents such as exam timetables and assessment calendars  

• Easy access to your child’s report cards and timetable  

• Our events calendar  

• The Saint Mary’s College Blog - a great way for you to see what’s happening around the College more 
regularly  
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